Office of the Dean Research and Consultancy Indian Institute of Engineering Science & Technology (IIEST), Shibpur Howrah-711 103

Project on: "Development of Operational Strategies for E-Rickshaws for Improving Air Quality on Roads in Urban Areas of West Bengal"

[Sponsoring Authority: Department of Science & Technology and Biotechnology, Government of West Bengal]

Department of Civil Engineering, Indian Institute of Engineering Science & Technology (IIEST), Shibpur Howrah-711 103

[Institute Project Code: DRC/DST-WB(STB)/CE/PS/032/19-20]

Ref.: Advt. No. CE 1610, published in the "Statesman (All Edition)", dated 17.03.2020

Interested candidates are requested to appear for a walk in-interview on **25th March 2020** at **12.40 PM**, for the following temporary post in the department of Civil Engineering, **Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology (IIEST), Shibpur, Howrah-711 103**.

Junior Research Fellow (JRF): No of post – **One** (JRF may be extended to SRF based on performance in the project)

Essential Qualification: First class B.E / B.Tech in Civil Engineering from a recognized University.

Desirable Qualification: M.E. / M.Tech in Transportation Engineering/ Master Degree in Transportation Planning/ Urban Planning. Experience in collection of traffic data.

Fellowship:

Rs. 16,000/- per month + 15% HRA + Rs. 300/- MA (for 1st year and 2nd year) Rs. 18,000/- per month + 15% HRA + Rs. 300/- MA (for 3rd year) (subject to the performance in the project)

Age Limit: Maximum 32 years, (Upper age limit is relaxable upto 5 years for SC/ST/OBC/ Woman and Physically handicapped candidates).

Duration: Initially for one year, may be extendable up to three years depending upon the performances.

Competent Candidate should bring two hard copies bio-data to submit and original mark sheet and certificate.

Venue of the interview: Department of Civil Engineering, IIEST, Shibpur, Howrah 711103

NB:

Soft copy of the bio-data may be sent through e-mail in advance to: Dr. Pritam Saha [E-mail id: pritam@civil.iiests.ac.in] Dr. Soumen Mitra [E-mail id: soumenmitra@arch.iiests.ac.in] (W. Code DRC-032/19-20)